ORDINANCE NO	
--------------	--

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS, AMENDING, ARTICLE II ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION 2 TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE, SECTION 110-62 MEMBERSHIP OF THE CITY OF MISSION CODE OF ORDINANCES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS THAT

Section 110-62 Membership be amended as follows:

The traffic safety committee shall be composed of seven nine members to be appointed by the mayor with the advice and consent of the city council.

READ, CONSIDERED AND APPROVED on this, the 16th day of December, 2024

	Norie Gonzalez Garza, Mayor
ATTEST:	